
Official Timekeeper provided by 

Pos. # Name Domicile Bike Race 1 Race 2 Total

1 91 GWERDER Mike Glattfelden HUSQVARNA 55 0 55

2 4 DISERENS Luca St-Aubin FR KTM 49 0 49

3 25 MARQUES Alexandre Zürich HUSQVARNA 45 0 45

4 253 BRUMANN Kevin Ehrendingen YAMAHA 41 0 41

5 634 SCHUDEL Remo Beggingen KTM 37 0 37

6 63 ERNST Mike Schlossrued KTM 35 0 35

7 626 ELSENER Joel Rafz YAMAHA 34 0 34

8 73 BLASER Alexis Wattwiller / F TM 33 0 33

9 250 ANDRICH Luca Altach / A KTM 32 0 32

10 5 EMMENEGGER Corvin Ettiswil YAMAHA 31 0 31

11 3 ISLER Kimi Oberbüren KTM 30 0 30

12 37 CHANTON Levi Luterbach KTM 29 0 29

13 24 MANINI Chad Savagnier KTM 28 0 28

14 771 STIERLI Joel Wetzikon ZH YAMAHA 27 0 27

15 461 ELSENER Cyril Rafz YAMAHA 26 0 26

16 22 STEFFEN Arthur Onnens FR KTM 25 0 25

17 65 GOTTIER Lionel Wichtrach KTM 24 0 24

18 74 EDVARD Endelyi GERMANY KTM 23 0 23

19 129 ZÜGER Neal Cressier FR KTM 22 0 22

20 100 RIESEN Dario Triengen YAMAHA 21 0 21

21 16 SCHÜPBACH Romain Mont-la-Ville KTM 20 0 20

22 57 ONIONS Austin Arosa KTM 19 0 19

23 60 PHILIPPE Paul Vaudrivillers / F SUZUKI 18 0 18

24 7 THOMAS Romeo Zollikofen KTM 17 0 17

25 18 AYMON Ryan Ayent HUSQVARNA 16 0 16

26 71 JUNOD Loris Moutier YAMAHA 15 0 15

27 316 CHAVAILLAZ Louis Avry-sur-Matran KTM 14 0 14

28 21 WEBER Allan Malleray HUSQVARNA 13 0 13

29 111 BLEIKER Madox Unterlunkhofen TM 12 0 12

30 62 SYLVESTRE Yohann Courchaton / F KTM 11 0 11
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Official Timekeeper provided by 

Pos. # Name Domicile Bike Best Time In Lap Diff. 1st  T. Lap Speed 2nd Best T.

1 63 ERNST Mike Schlossrued KTM 02:04.557 8 --- 9 40.80 02:04.865
2 4 DISERENS Luca St-Aubin FR KTM 02:04.932 6 0.375 8 40.60 02:05.436
3 91 GWERDER Mike Glattfelden HUSQVARNA 02:05.009 9 0.452 9 40.60 02:05.587
4 253 BRUMANN Kevin Ehrendingen YAMAHA 02:05.466 8 0.909 9 40.50 02:05.515
5 25 MARQUES Alexandre Zürich HUSQVARNA 02:11.829 8 7.272 8 38.50 02:13.338
6 634 SCHUDEL Remo Beggingen KTM 02:13.270 8 8.713 8 38.10 02:14.759
7 626 ELSENER Joel Rafz YAMAHA 02:14.557 9 10.000 9 37.70 02:15.396
8 73 BLASER Alexis Wattwiller / F TM 02:18.969 3 14.412 7 36.50 02:19.512
9 24 MANINI Chad Savagnier KTM 02:24.705 3 20.148 6 35.10 02:29.804
10 461 ELSENER Cyril Rafz YAMAHA 02:27.827 7 23.270 7 34.30 02:34.451
11 22 STEFFEN Arthur Onnens FR KTM 02:28.107 6 23.550 8 34.30 02:29.148
12 5 EMMENEGGER Corvin Ettiswil YAMAHA 02:28.262 7 23.705 7 34.20 02:28.440
13 37 CHANTON Levi Luterbach KTM 02:28.437 6 23.880 7 34.20 02:43.108
14 3 ISLER Kimi Oberbüren KTM 02:28.577 5 24.020 7 34.20 02:28.712
15 65 GOTTIER Lionel Wichtrach KTM 02:33.400 5 28.843 6 33.10 02:34.077
16 129 ZÜGER Neal Cressier FR KTM 02:34.161 5 29.604 6 32.90 02:40.477
17 100 RIESEN Dario Triengen YAMAHA 02:35.339 7 30.782 7 32.70 02:40.730
18 62 SYLVESTRE Yohann Courchaton / F KTM 02:35.889 4 31.332 6 32.60 02:38.663
19 771 STIERLI Joel Wetzikon ZH YAMAHA 02:39.612 4 35.055 6 31.80 02:42.009
20 74 EDVARD Endelyi GERMANY KTM 02:40.792 3 36.235 4 31.60 02:44.402
21 7 THOMAS Romeo Zollikofen KTM 02:43.730 6 39.173 7 31.00 02:48.635
22 60 PHILIPPE Paul Vaudrivillers / F SUZUKI 02:44.081 2 39.524 7 30.90 02:44.362
23 16 SCHÜPBACH Romain Mont-la-Ville KTM 02:44.104 4 39.547 6 30.90 02:44.390
24 18 AYMON Ryan Ayent HUSQVARNA 02:50.892 3 46.335 4 29.70 02:51.717
25 57 ONIONS Austin Arosa KTM 02:59.170 3 54.613 6 28.30 03:02.449
26 71 JUNOD Loris Moutier YAMAHA 03:20.185 5 1:15.628 5 25.40 03:35.667
27 21 WEBER Allan Malleray HUSQVARNA 09:59.864 2 7:55.307 2 8.50 -
28 316 CHAVAILLAZ Louis Avry-sur-Matran KTM - 0 - 1 - -

DNS 250 ANDRICH Luca Altach / A KTM - -
DNS 111 BLEIKER Madox Unterlunkhofen TM - -
DNS 873 RIMOCZI Alexsandro M. Murten YAMAHA - -

ZEITTRAINING MINI 85
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Official Timekeeper provided by 

Pos. # Name Domicile Bike Laps Time Diff. 1st Speed Best Time In Lap

1 91 GWERDER Mike Glattfelden HUSQVARNA 11 20:13.925 --- 46.00 01:47.971 2

2 4 DISERENS Luca St-Aubin FR KTM 11 20:16.673 2.748 45.90 01:48.054 2

3 25 MARQUES Alexandre Zürich HUSQVARNA 11 20:17.036 3.111 45.90 01:47.877 4

4 253 BRUMANN Kevin Ehrendingen YAMAHA 11 20:43.373 29.448 44.90 01:48.939 4

5 634 SCHUDEL Remo Beggingen KTM 11 21:06.219 52.294 44.10 01:51.619 9

6 63 ERNST Mike Schlossrued KTM 11 21:07.057 53.132 44.10 01:48.745 2

7 626 ELSENER Joel Rafz YAMAHA 11 21:26.147 1:12.222 43.40 01:54.061 6

8 73 BLASER Alexis Wattwiller / F TM 11 22:10.486 1:56.561 42.00 01:57.086 6

9 250 ANDRICH Luca Altach / A KTM 10 20:19.245 1  Tr. 41.60 01:57.731 5

10 5 EMMENEGGER Corvin Ettiswil YAMAHA 10 20:48.005 1  Tr. 40.70 02:00.621 7

11 3 ISLER Kimi Oberbüren KTM 10 20:54.323 1  Tr. 40.50 02:02.148 8

12 37 CHANTON Levi Luterbach KTM 10 20:55.161 1  Tr. 40.40 02:00.335 8

13 24 MANINI Chad Savagnier KTM 10 21:02.899 1  Tr. 40.20 02:00.211 9

14 771 STIERLI Joel Wetzikon ZH YAMAHA 10 21:04.271 1  Tr. 40.10 02:02.386 8

15 461 ELSENER Cyril Rafz YAMAHA 10 21:13.958 1  Tr. 39.80 02:01.327 9

16 22 STEFFEN Arthur Onnens FR KTM 10 21:34.248 1  Tr. 39.20 02:03.962 8

17 65 GOTTIER Lionel Wichtrach KTM 10 21:51.061 1  Tr. 38.70 02:07.183 2

18 74 EDVARD Endelyi GERMANY KTM 10 22:03.724 1  Tr. 38.30 02:02.891 6

19 129 ZÜGER Neal Cressier FR KTM 10 22:10.691 1  Tr. 38.10 02:08.319 3

20 100 RIESEN Dario Triengen YAMAHA 10 22:13.039 1  Tr. 38.10 02:08.343 10

21 16 SCHÜPBACH Romain Mont-la-Ville KTM 10 22:25.351 1  Tr. 37.70 02:10.886 7

22 57 ONIONS Austin Arosa KTM 9 20:16.441 2  Tr. 37.60 02:07.539 8

23 60 PHILIPPE Paul Vaudrivillers / F SUZUKI 9 20:20.648 2  Tr. 37.40 02:10.108 7

24 7 THOMAS Romeo Zollikofen KTM 9 20:21.894 2  Tr. 37.40 02:10.837 7

25 18 AYMON Ryan Ayent HUSQVARNA 9 21:09.667 2  Tr. 36.00 02:09.880 3

26 71 JUNOD Loris Moutier YAMAHA 9 21:50.588 2  Tr. 34.90 02:20.232 9

27 316 CHAVAILLAZ Louis Avry-sur-Matran KTM 8 20:28.700 3  Tr. 33.00 02:28.095 4

28 21 WEBER Allan Malleray HUSQVARNA 8 20:36.235 3  Tr. 32.80 02:26.877 4

29 111 BLEIKER Madox Unterlunkhofen TM 8 21:17.612 3  Tr. 31.80 02:10.797 4

30 62 SYLVESTRE Yohann Courchaton / F KTM 7 16:31.812 4  Tr. 35.80 02:10.378 4
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